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2024 LIBRARY BOARD MEMBERS           

January 2024 

 

 

Ms. Kari Sweeney (President) 

609 Gray Place 

Wausau, WI  54403 

Phone Number:  608-338-7670 

E-mail:  whatkarireads@gmail.com 

 

 

Mr. Reid Rayome (Vice President) 

2113 Lillie Street 

Wausau, WI  54403 

Phone Number:  715-432-0867 

E-mail:  Reid.Rayome@co.marathon.wi.us  

 

 

Ms. Becky Buch 

1721 N 2nd Ave 

Wausau, WI 54401 

Phone Number:  715-393-9911 

E-mail:  Becky.Buch@co.marathon.wi.us  

 

 

Mr. Gary Gisselman 

319 Park Ave 

Wausau, WI  54403 

Phone Number:  715-848-5160 

E-mail:  Gary.Gisselman@co.marathon.wi.us  

 

 

 

 

Ms. LeeAnn Podruch 

214900 Lakefront Drive 

Hatley, WI  54440 

Phone Number:  715-446-2390 

E-mail:  lgpodruch@gmail.com  

 

 

Ms. Andrea Sheridan 

1814 Poplar Lane 

Wausau, WI  54403 

Phone Number:  715-497-0722 

E-mail:  Andrea.Sheridan@co.marathon.wi.us  

 

 

Mr. Nathan Turajski 

1012 N 10th Street 

Wausau, WI  54403 

Phone Number:  206-300-5342 

E-mail:  nturajski@protonmail.com 

 

 

Library Director 

Ms. Leah Giordano 

Headquarters Library 

300 N 1st Street 

Wausau, WI 54403-5405 

Work Phone:  261-7211 

Fax Number:  261-7210 

E-mail: Leah.Giordano@co.marathon.wi.us 

 

 

Board Terms 

 

 2024 2024, 2025 2024, 2025, 2026 

 Kari Sweeney Gary Gisselman  Reid Rayome 

 Andrea Sheridan Becky Buch Nathan Turajski 

  LeeAnn Podruch 

   

 

LIBRARY BOARD COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 

2024 

 

 Personnel Committee Nominating Committee Building Committee MoU Committee 

 1. Kari Sweeney 1. LeeAnn Podruch 1. Gary Gisselman 1. Reid Rayome 

 2. Reid Rayome 2. Becky Buch 2. 2. Andrea Sheridan 
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2024 LIBRARY BOARD MEETING CALENDAR 

 

 

(NOTE:  Meetings are normally held the third Monday of the month at the Wausau Headquarters Library unless 

indicated differently.  Meetings are at 12:00 noon.) 

 

 

 January 22 

 

 February 19    

 

 March  18 

 

 April  15 

 

 May  20 (Marathon City Branch Library) 

 

 June  17 

 

 July  15 

 

 August 19 (Hatley Branch Library) 

 

 September 16 

 

 October 21 

 

 November 18 

 

 December 16      

 

 

(NOTE:  Added meetings are usually scheduled for special topics.) 

 


